
Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District 
Office
District I - (5751 393-6161
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 11 - (5751 748-1283
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 111-15051334-6178
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV - (505) 476-3460
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe. NM 87505

Form C-103
Revised July 18, 2013

WELL API NO. 
30-045-25709
5. Indicate Type of Lease

STATE E<] FEE □

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.)
I. Type of Well: Oil Well □ Gas Well [x] Other

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Northeast Blanco Unit
8. Well Number 
218

2. Name of Operator
BP America Production Company- BPX

9. OGR1D Number 
000778

3. Address of Operator 
380 Airport Road 
Durango, CO 81303

ra 2 I) 2020

Btsnncr m
10. Pool name or Wildcat 

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL - POW

4. Well Location

Unit Letter__D

Section 16

990 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the West line

Township 3 IN Range 7W NMPM
1. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

6638’ GR

San Juan County

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON □

TEMPORARILY ABANDON □ CHANGE PLANS □

PULL OR ALTER CASING □ MULTIPLE COMPL □

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE □

CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM □
OTHER: □

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
REMEDIAL WORK □ ALTERING CASING □
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.D PANDA □
CASING/CEMENT JOB □

OTHER: Annual POW Report [x]

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion.

BP is submitting the pressure test for the NEBU 218 POW well. The pressure and temperature readings on 
2/3/2020 were 1339 psia and 106 degrees F at 3075'.

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SlGNATURE^PqUc (Wipbfiff

Type or print name__Patti Campbell______
For State Use Only

APPROVED BY:
Conditions of Approval

_ TITLE___Regulatory Analyst______ DATE___2/11/2020_______

E-mail address: _patti.campbell@bpx.com_____ PHONE:__970-712-5997

titl& W P E R V » S 0 R DISTRICT 13 date 3/^» /■<

r



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 12:39:36 0.000 10.31 57.10 0.00
2/3/2020 12:39:41 0.001 10.57 56.63 0.26
2/3/2020 12:39:46 0.003 10.48 56.60 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:39:51 0.004 10.52 56.57 0.04
2/3/2020 12:39:56 0.006 10.47 56.51 -0.05
2/3/2020 12:40:01 0.007 10.67 56.54 0.20
2/3/2020 12:40:06 0.008 10.71 56.50 0.04
2/3/2020 12:40:11 0.010 10.53 56.53 -0.19
2/3/2020 12:40:16 0.011 10.43 56.56 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:40:21 0.013 10.54 / 56.57 0.11
2/3/2020 12:40:26 0.014 10.69 56.54 0.15
2/3/2020 12:40:31 0.015 10.55 56.50 -0.14
2/3/2020 12:40:36 0.017 10.62 56.47 0.08
2/3/2020 12:40:41 0.018 10.54 56.43 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:40:46 0.019 10.58 56.39 0.04
2/3/2020 12:40:51 0.021 10.53 56.33 -0.05
2/3/2020 12:40:56 0.022 10.46 56.29 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:41:01 0.024 10.54 56.22 0.08
2/3/2020 12:41:06 0.025 10.50 56.16 -0.03
2/3/2020 12:41:11 0.026 10.40 56.11 -0.10
2/3/2020 12:41:16 0.028 10.33 56.07 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:41:21 0.029 10.46 56.02 0.13
2/3/2020 12:41:26 0.031 10.56 55.96 0.10
2/3/2020 12:41:31 0.032 10.47 55.91 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:41:36 0.033 10.51 55.88 0.04
2/3/2020 12:41:41 0.035 10.33 55.85 -0.18
2/3/2020 12:41:46 0.036 10.17 55.82 -0.16
2/3/2020 12:41:51 0.038 10.44 55.81 0.27
2/3/2020 12:41:56 0.039 10.39 55.80 -0.05
2/3/2020 12:42:01 0.040 10.26 55.80 -0.13
2/3/2020 12:42:06 0.042 10.25 55.79 -0.02
2/3/2020 12:42:11 0.043 10.14 55.78 -0.11
2/3/2020 12:42:16 0.044 10.37 55.78 0.24
2/3/2020 12:42:21 0.046 10.32 55.77 -0.05
2/3/2020 12:42:26 0.047 10.25 55.76 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:42:31 0.049 10.30 55.76 0.05
2/3/2020 12:42:36 0.050 10.19 55.76 -0.11
2/3/2020 12:42:41 0.051 10.23 55.75 0.04
2/3/2020 12:42:46 0.053 10.30 55.74 0.07
2/3/2020 12:42:51 0.054 10.32 55.74 0.02
2/3/2020 12:42:56 0.056 10.25 55.74 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:43:01 0.057 10.29 55.73 0.04
2/3/2020 12:43:06 0.058 18.98 55.72 8.70
2/3/2020 12:43:11 0.060 28.19 55.62 9.21

Depth

ft



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 12:43:16 0.061 37.10 55.48 8.90
2/3/2020 12:43:21 0.063 46.65 55.35 9.55
2/3/2020 12:43:26 0.064 56.23 55.26 9.58
2/3/2020 12:43:31 0.065 66.09 55.22 9.85
2/3/2020 12:43:36 0.067 75.98 55.22 9.89
2/3/2020 12:43:41 0.068 85.89 55.27 9.91
2/3/2020 12:43:46 0.069 96.05 55.36 10.16
2/3/2020 12:43:51 0.071 106.31 55.49 10.26
2/3/2020 12:43:56 0.072 118.19 55.65 11.88
2/3/2020 12:44:01 0.074 130.85 55.86 12.65
2/3/2020 12:44:06 0.075 143.55 56.13 12.70
2/3/2020 12:44:11 0.076 155.97 56.43 12.42
2/3/2020 12:44:16 0.078 168.95 56.78 12.98
2/3/2020 12:44:21 0.079 181.27 57.14 12.32
2/3/2020 12:44:26 0.081 193.56 57.51 12.29
2/3/2020 12:44:31 0.082 206.31 57.86 12.76
2/3/2020 12:44:36 0.083 219.85 58.22 13.54
2/3/2020 12:44:41 0.085 233.65 58.60 13.80
2/3/2020 12:44:46 0.086 246.59 58.99 12.94
2/3/2020 12:44:51 0.088 260.86 59.38 14.27
2/3/2020 12:44:56 0.089 274.51 59.79 13.64
2/3/2020 12:45:01 0.090 288.95 60.19 14.44
2/3/2020 12:45:06 0.092 304.51 60.61 15.56
2/3/2020 12:45:11 0.093 319.31 61.05 14.81
2/3/2020 12:45:16 0.094 334.07 61.51 14.76
2/3/2020 12:45:21 0.096 350.07 61.98 16.00
2/3/2020 12:45:26 0.097 366.33 62.43 16.25
2/3/2020 12:45:31 0.099 379.26 62.89 12.93
2/3/2020 12:45:36 0.100 395.91 63.35 16.65
2/3/2020 12:45:41 0.101 409.94 63.81 14.03
2/3/2020 12:45:46 0.103 422.24 64.27 12.30
2/3/2020 12:45:51 0.104 429.30 64.70 7.06
2/3/2020 12:45:56 0.106 426.56 65.13 -2.74
2/3/2020 12:46:01 0.107 429.76 65.46 3.20
2/3/2020 12:46:06 0.108 427.58 65.68 -2.18
2/3/2020 12:46:11 0.110 428.69 65.80 1.11
2/3/2020 12:46:16 0.111 428.85 65.87 0.16
2/3/2020 12:46:21 0.113 428.45 65.93 -0.40
2/3/2020 12:46:26 0.114 428.98 65.98 0.53
2/3/2020 12:46:31 0.115 428.88 66.00 -0.10
2/3/2020 12:46:36 0.117 428.94 66.03 0.06
2/3/2020 12:46:41 0.118 429.15 66.04 0.21
2/3/2020 12:46:46 0.119 429.02 66.04 -0.13
2/3/2020 12:46:51 0.121 429.16 66.05 0.13

Depth

ft

1000



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 12:46:56 0.122 429.20 66.06 0.04
2/3/2020 12:47:01 0.124 429.27 66.06 0.07
2/3/2020 12:47:06 0.125 429.33 66.07 0.06
2/3/2020 12:47:11 0.126 429.27 66.07 -0.05
2/3/2020 12:47:16 0.128 429.48 66.08 0.21
2/3/2020 12:47:21 0.129 429.54 66.08 0.06
2/3/2020 12:47:26 0.131 429.37 66.09 -0.16
2/3/2020 12:47:31 0.132 429.52 66.09 0.15
2/3/2020 12:47:36 0.133 429.43 66.10 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:47:41 0.135 429.64 66.11 0.21
2/3/2020 12:47:46 0.136 429.66 66.12 0.02
2/3/2020 12:47:51 0.138 429.55 66.13 -0.11
2/3/2020 12:47:56 0.139 429.68 66.13 0.13
2/3/2020 12:48:01 0.140 429.78 66.14 0.09
2/3/2020 12:48:06 0.142 429.78 66.15 0.01
2/3/2020 12:48:11 0.143 429.77 66.16 -0.02
2/3/2020 12:48:16 0.144 429.64 66.17 -0.12
2/3/2020 12:48:21 0.146 429.78 66.19 0.14
2/3/2020 12:48:26 0.147 429.74 66.19 -0.04
2/3/2020 12:48:31 0.149 429.67 66.20 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:48:36 0.150 429.77 66.21 0.10
2/3/2020 12:48:41 0.151 429.79 66.22 0.02
2/3/2020 12:48:46 0.153 429.61 66.23 -0.18
2/3/2020 12:48:51 0.154 429.78 66.24 0.17
2/3/2020 12:48:56 0.156 429.77 66.25 -0.02
2/3/2020 12:49:01 0.157 429.68 66.27 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:49:06 0.158 429.79 66.27 0.11
2/3/2020 12:49:11 0.160 429.73 66.29 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:49:16 0.161 429.77 66.30 0.04
2/3/2020 12:49:21 0.163 429.69 66.30 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:49:26 0.164 429.75 66.31 0.06
2/3/2020 12:49:31 0.165 429.65 66.32 -0.11
2/3/2020 12:49:36 0.167 429.72 66.33 0.08
2/3/2020 12:49:41 0.168 429.62 66.34 -0.11
2/3/2020 12:49:46 0.169 429.69 66.34 0.08
2/3/2020 12:49:51 0.171 429.81 66.37 0.12
2/3/2020 12:49:56 0.172 429.76 66.37 -0.05
2/3/2020 12:50:01 0.174 429.83 66.38 0.08
2/3/2020 12:50:06 0.175 429.77 66.39 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:50:11 0.176 429.94 66.40 0.17
2/3/2020 12:50:16 0.178 429.70 66.41 -0.24
2/3/2020 12:50:21 0.179 429.89 66.42 0.19
2/3/2020 12:50:26 0.181 429.81 66.42 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:50:31 0.182 429.73 66.44 -0.09



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 12:50:36 0.183 429.89 66.44 0.17
2/3/2020 12:50:41 0.185 429.81 66.45 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:50:46 0.186 429.73 66.45 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:50:51 0.188 430.02 66.47 0.28
2/3/2020 12:50:56 0.189 436.80 66.47 6.78
2/3/2020 12:51:01 0.190 455.52 66.52 18.72
2/3/2020 12:51:06 0.192 472.28 66.68 16.76
2/3/2020 12:51:11 0.193 489.76 66.94 17.48
2/3/2020 12:51:16 0.194 506.12 67.29 16.37
2/3/2020 12:51:21 0.196 523.26 67.71 17.14
2/3/2020 12:51:26 0.197 540.17 68.19 16.91
2/3/2020 12:51:31 0.199 556.07 68.70 15.91
2/3/2020 12:51:36 0.200 572.61 69.24 16.53
2/3/2020 12:51:41 0.201 586.11 69.81 13.50
2/3/2020 12:51:46 0.203 603.05 70.39 16.95
2/3/2020 12:51:51 0.204 619.04 70.97 15.99
2/3/2020 12:51:56 0.206 632.45 71.56 13.40
2/3/2020 12:52:01 0.207 643.05 72.13 10.61
2/3/2020 12:52:06 0.208 648.63 72.68 5.58
2/3/2020 12:52:11 0.210 647.52 73.19 -1.11
2/3/2020 12:52:16 0.211 648.19 73.60 0.67
2/3/2020 12:52:21 0.213 648.12 73.88 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:52:26 0.214 647.65 74.05 -0.47
2/3/2020 12:52:31 0.215 648.16 74.15 0.51
2/3/2020 12:52:36 0.217 648.09 74.21 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:52:41 0.218 647.98 74.25 -0.10
2/3/2020 12:52:46 0.219 648.38 74.29 0.40
2/3/2020 12:52:51 0.221 648.26 74.31 -0.12
2/3/2020 12:52:56 0.222 648.59 74.34 0.33
2/3/2020 12:53:01 0.224 648.53 74.35 -0.06
2/3/2020 12:53:06 0.225 648.60 74.37 0.07
2/3/2020 12:53:11 0.226 648.75 74.39 0.16
2/3/2020 12:53:16 0.228 648.61 74.39 -0.15
2/3/2020 12:53:21 0.229 648.75 74.42 0.15
2/3/2020 12:53:26 0.231 648.83 74.43 0.08
2/3/2020 12:53:31 0.232 648.70 74.44 -0.14
2/3/2020 12:53:36 0.233 648.85 74.46 0.16
2/3/2020 12:53:41 0.235 649.05 74.47 0.19
2/3/2020 12:53:46 0.236 649.04 74.49 0.00
2/3/2020 12:53:51 0.238 648.83 74.50 -0.22
2/3/2020 12:53:56 0.239 648.99 74.52 0.16
2/3/2020 12:54:01 0.240 649.06 74.54 0.07
2/3/2020 12:54:06 0.242 649.14 74.55 0.08
2/3/2020 12:54:11 0.243 649.09 74.57 -0.04

Depth

ft

1500



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 12:54:16 0.244 649.06 74.59 -0.03
2/3/2020 12:54:21 0.246 649.02 74.60 -0.05
2/3/2020 12:54:26 0.247 649.04 74.61 0.03
2/3/2020 12:54:31 0.249 649.11 74.63 0.07
2/3/2020 12:54:36 0.250 649.18 74.64 0.06
2/3/2020 12:54:41 0.251 649.09 74.66 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:54:46 0.253 649.21 74.67 0.12
2/3/2020 12:54:51 0.254 649.20 74.68 -0.01
2/3/2020 12:54:56 0.256 649.21 74.70 0.01
2/3/2020 12:55:01 0.257 649.07 74.71 -0.14
2/3/2020 12:55:06 0.258 649.32 74.72 0.25
2/3/2020 12:55:11 0.260 649.26 74.75 -0.06
2/3/2020 12:55:16 0.261 649.30 74.76 0.04
2/3/2020 12:55:21 0.263 649.40 74.76 0.10
2/3/2020 12:55:26 0.264 649.17 74.78 -0.23
2/3/2020 12:55:31 0.265 649.23 74.79 0.06
2/3/2020 12:55:36 0.267 649.29 74.80 0.06
2/3/2020 12:55:41 0.268 649.28 74.82 -0.01
2/3/2020 12:55:46 0.269 649.22 74.83 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:55:51 0.271 649.15 74.84 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:55:56 0.272 649.36 74.85 0.21
2/3/2020 12:56:01 0.274 649.29 74.86 -0.07
2/3/2020 12:56:06 0.275 649.16 74.88 -0.14
2/3/2020 12:56:11 0.276 649.27 74.89 0.11
2/3/2020 12:56:16 0.278 649.30 74.90 0.03
2/3/2020 12:56:21 0.279 649.34 74.91 0.04
2/3/2020 12:56:26 0.281 649.23 74.91 -0.11
2/3/2020 12:56:31 0.282 649.26 74.93 0.03
2/3/2020 12:56:36 0.283 649.43 74.94 0.17
2/3/2020 12:56:41 0.285 649.27 74.95 -0.16
2/3/2020 12:56:46 0.286 649.18 74.95 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:56:51 0.288 649.34 74.97 0.16
2/3/2020 12:56:56 0.289 649.18 74.98 -0.16
2/3/2020 12:57:01 0.290 649.33 74.99 0.15
2/3/2020 12:57:06 0.292 649.46 74.99 0.13
2/3/2020 12:57:11 0.293 660.34 75.00 10.87
2/3/2020 12:57:16 0.294 679.24 75.06 18.90
2/3/2020 12:57:21 0.296 699.16 75.23 19.92
2/3/2020 12:57:26 0.297 716.13 75.50 16.97
2/3/2020 12:57:31 0.299 732.91 75.84 16.78
2/3/2020 12:57:36 0.300 750.94 76.24 18.03
2/3/2020 12:57:41 0.301 767.98 76.72 17.03
2/3/2020 12:57:46 0.303 783.07 77.25 15.09
2/3/2020 12:57:51 0.304 799.80 77.80 16.74

Depth

ft



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 12:57:56 0.306 818.44 78.39 18.64
2/3/2020 12:58:01 0.307 835.61 79.02 17.16
2/3/2020 12:58:06 0.308 848.80 79.66 13.19
2/3/2020 12:58:11 0.310 855.90 80.32 7.10
2/3/2020 12:58:16 0.311 867.42 80.97 11.52
2/3/2020 12:58:21 0.313 866.93 81.56 -0.50
2/3/2020 12:58:26 0.314 865.99 82.05 -0.94
2/3/2020 12:58:31 0.315 869.00 82.43 3.02
2/3/2020 12:58:36 0.317 866.85 82.65 -2.16
2/3/2020 12:58:41 0.318 867.77 82.81 0.92
2/3/2020 12:58:46 0.319 867.73 82.89 -0.04
2/3/2020 12:58:51 0.321 867.36 82.96 -0.37
2/3/2020 12:58:56 0.322 867.78 83.01 0.42
2/3/2020 12:59:01 0.324 867.88 83.04 0.10
2/3/2020 12:59:06 0.325 867.85 83.07 -0.03
2/3/2020 12:59:11 0.326 868.02 83.10 0.17
2/3/2020 12:59:16 0.328 868.00 83.12 -0.02
2/3/2020 12:59:21 0.329 868.29 83.14 0.28
2/3/2020 12:59:26 0.331 868.28 83.16 0.00
2/3/2020 12:59:31 0.332 868.19 83.18 -0.09
2/3/2020 12:59:36 0.333 868.47 83.20 0.28
2/3/2020 12:59:41 0.335 868.32 83.22 -0.15
2/3/2020 12:59:46 0.336 868.49 83.25 0.17
2/3/2020 12:59:51 0.338 868.39 83.26 -0.10
2/3/2020 12:59:56 0.339 868.38 83.29 -0.02
2/3/2020 13:00:01 0.340 868.62 83.31 0.24
2/3/2020 13:00:06 0.342 868.54 83.33 -0.08
2/3/2020 13:00:11 0.343 868.50 83.35 -0.04
2/3/2020 13:00:16 0.344 868.71 83.37 0.21
2/3/2020 13:00:21 0.346 868.63 83.39 -0.08
2/3/2020 13:00:26 0.347 868.50 83.41 -0.13
2/3/2020 13:00:31 0.349 868.55 83.43 0.05
2/3/2020 13:00:36 0.350 868.64 83.44 0.09
2/3/2020 13:00:41 0.351 868.62 83.46 -0.02
2/3/2020 13:00:46 0.353 868.68 83.48 0.06
2/3/2020 13:00:51 0.354 868.68 83.51 0.00
2/3/2020 13:00:56 0.356 868.74 83.53 0.06
2/3/2020 13:01:01 0.357 868.70 83.55 -0.04
2/3/2020 13:01:06 0.358 868.78 83.56 0.09
2/3/2020 13:01:11 0.360 868.87 83.58 0.09
2/3/2020 13:01:16 0.361 868.75 83.59 -0.12
2/3/2020 13:01:21 0.363 868.88 83.61 0.13
2/3/2020 13:01:26 0.364 868.74 83.62 -0.13
2/3/2020 13:01:31 0.365 868.71 83.65 -0.04

Depth

ft

2000



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 13:01:36 0.367 868.57 83.66 -0.14
2/3/2020 13:01:41 0.368 868.84 83.69 0.27
2/3/2020 13:01:46 0.369 868.68 83.70 -0.16
2/3/2020 13:01:51 0.371 869.00 83.72 0.32
2/3/2020 13:01:56 0.372 868.79 83.74 -0.21
2/3/2020 13:02:01 0.374 868.73 83.76 -0.06
2/3/2020 13:02:06 0.375 868.74 83.77 0.01
2/3/2020 13:02:11 0.376 868.75 83.78 0.01
2/3/2020 13:02:16 0.378 868.76 83.79 0.01
2/3/2020 13:02:21 0.379 868.76 83.80 0.01
2/3/2020 13:02:26 0.381 868.85 83.81 0.08
2/3/2020 13:02:31 0.382 868.74 83.82 -0.10
2/3/2020 13:02:36 0.383 868.86 83.83 0.12
2/3/2020 13:02:41 0.385 868.79 83.83 -0.08
2/3/2020 13:02:46 0.386 868.86 83.85 0.07
2/3/2020 13:02:51 0.388 868.92 83.85 0.06
2/3/2020 13:02:56 0.389 868.93 83.86 0.00
2/3/2020 13:03:01 0.390 868.95 83.86 0.02
2/3/2020 13:03:06 0.392 868.69 83.87 -0.26
2/3/2020 13:03:11 0.393 868.79 83.87 0.10
2/3/2020 13:03:16 0.394 868.80 83.88 0.01
2/3/2020 13:03:21 0.396 868.82 83.88 0.02
2/3/2020 13:03:26 0.397 868.80 83.88 -0.02
2/3/2020 13:03:31 0.399 868.94 83.89 0.14
2/3/2020 13:03:36 0.400 868.85 83.89 -0.09
2/3/2020 13:03:41 0.401 868.85 83.89 0.00
2/3/2020 13:03:46 0.403 868.83 83.90 -0.01
2/3/2020 13:03:51 0.404 868.74 83.90 -0.09
2/3/2020 13:03:56 0.406 868.80 83.90 0.06
2/3/2020 13:04:01 0.407 868.82 83.91 0.02
2/3/2020 13:04:06 0.408 868.92 83.92 0.10
2/3/2020 13:04:11 0.410 868.83 83.91 -0.10
2/3/2020 13:04:16 0.411 868.81 83.92 -0.01
2/3/2020 13:04:21 0.413 868.77 83.92 -0.04
2/3/2020 13:04:26 0.414 891.01 83.93 22.23
2/3/2020 13:04:31 0.415 907.55 84.00 16.55
2/3/2020 13:04:36 0.417 925.42 84.19 17.87
2/3/2020 13:04:41 0.418 942.60 84.49 17.18
2/3/2020 13:04:46 0.419 957.46 84.88 14.86
2/3/2020 13:04:51 0.421 972.50 85.34 15.04
2/3/2020 13:04:56 0.422 989.49 85.85 16.99
2/3/2020 13:05:01 0.424 1006.90 86.41 17.41
2/3/2020 13:05:06 0.425 1023.77 87.00 16.87
2/3/2020 13:05:11 0.426 1040.69 87.65 16.91

Depth

ft



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 13:05:16 0.428 1052.83 88.36 12.15
2/3/2020 13:05:21 0.429 1062.81 89.09 9.97
2/3/2020 13:05:26 0.431 1080.76 89.83 17.95
2/3/2020 13:05:31 0.432 1085.96 90.48 5.20
2/3/2020 13:05:36 0.433 1083.23 91.06 -2.73
2/3/2020 13:05:41 0.435 1088.97 91.57 5.73
2/3/2020 13:05:46 0.436 1086.08 91.93 -2.88
2/3/2020 13:05:51 0.438 1085.35 92.15 -0.73
2/3/2020 13:05:56 0.439 1087.60 92.29 2.25
2/3/2020 13:06:01 0.440 1086.05 92.37 -1.56
2/3/2020 13:06:06 0.442 1086.47 92.43 0.43
2/3/2020 13:06:11 0.443 1087.05 92.47 0.57
2/3/2020 13:06:16 0.444 1086.49 92.50 -0.56
2/3/2020 13:06:21 0.446 1087.02 92.53 0.53
2/3/2020 13:06:26 0.447 1087.08 92.55 0.06
2/3/2020 13:06:31 0.449 1086.96 92.56 -0.12
2/3/2020 13:06:36 0.450 1087.21 92.58 0.25
2/3/2020 13:06:41 0.451 1087.22 92.59 0.01
2/3/2020 13:06:46 0.453 1087.12 92.61 -0.10
2/3/2020 13:06:51 0.454 1087.27 92.64 0.14
2/3/2020 13:06:56 0.456 1087.25 92.65 -0.02
2/3/2020 13:07:01 0.457 1087.35 92.67 0.10
2/3/2020 13:07:06 0.458 1087.33 92.69 -0.02
2/3/2020 13:07:11 0.460 1087.18 92.71 -0.15
2/3/2020 13:07:16 0.461 1087.45 92.73 0.27
2/3/2020 13:07:21 0.463 1087.33 92.76 -0.13
2/3/2020 13:07:26 0.464 1087.52 92.77 0.19
2/3/2020 13:07:31 0.465 1087.61 92.79 0.10
2/3/2020 13:07:36 0.467 1087.53 92.80 -0.08
2/3/2020 13:07:41 0.468 1087.50 92.82 -0.04
2/3/2020 13:07:46 0.469 1087.46 92.84 -0.04
2/3/2020 13:07:51 0.471 1087.49 92.85 0.03
2/3/2020 13:07:56 0.472 1087.50 92.88 0.01
2/3/2020 13:08:01 0.474 1087.67 92.89 0.16
2/3/2020 13:08:06 0.475 1087.74 92.90 0.07
2/3/2020 13:08:11 0.476 1087.70 92.92 -0.04
2/3/2020 13:08:16 0.478 1087.62 92.94 -0.08
2/3/2020 13:08:21 0.479 1087.56 92.95 -0.06
2/3/2020 13:08:26 0.481 1087.70 92.97 0.14
2/3/2020 13:08:31 0.482 1087.54 92.98 -0.16
2/3/2020 13:08:36 0.483 1087.67 92.99 0.13
2/3/2020 13:08:41 0.485 1087.72 93.00 0.05
2/3/2020 13:08:46 0.486 1087.80 93.03 0.08
2/3/2020 13:08:51 0.488 1087.85 93.04 0.05

Depth

ft

2500



Date Time
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss 

2/3/2020 13:08:56 
2/3/2020 13:09:01 
2/3/2020 13:09:06 
2/3/2020 13:09:11 
2/3/2020 13:09:16 
2/3/2020 13:09:21 
2/3/2020 13:09:26 
2/3/2020 13:09:31 
2/3/2020 13:09:36 
2/3/2020 13:09:41 
2/3/2020 13:09:46 
2/3/2020 13:09:51 
2/3/2020 13:09:56 
2/3/2020 13:10:01 
2/3/2020 13:10:06 
2/3/2020 13:10:11 
2/3/2020 13:10:16 
2/3/2020 13:10:21 
2/3/2020 13:10:26 
2/3/2020 13:10:31 
2/3/2020 13:10:36 
2/3/2020 13:10:41 
2/3/2020 13:10:46 
2/3/2020 13:10:51 
2/3/2020 13:10:56 
2/3/2020 13:11:01 
2/3/2020 13:11:06 
2/3/2020 13:11:11 
2/3/2020 13:11:16 
2/3/2020 13:11:21 
2/3/2020 13:11:26 
2/3/2020 13:11:31 
2/3/2020 13:11:36 
2/3/2020 13:11:41 
2/3/2020 13:11:46 
2/3/2020 13:11:51 
2/3/2020 13:11:56 
2/3/2020 13:12:01 
2/3/2020 13:12:06 
2/3/2020 13:12:11 
2/3/2020 13:12:16 
2/3/2020 13:12:21 
2/3/2020 13:12:26 
2/3/2020 13:12:31

NEBU 218 Data 
Pressure Temperature

psi degF
1087.75 93.05
1087.79 93.05
1087.67 93.07
1087.65 93.08
1087.76 93.10
1087.68 93.10
1087.73 93.12
1087.74 93.13
1087.82 93.13
1087.63 93.14
1087.64 93.15
1087.67 93.17
1087.75 93.17
1087.70 93.18
1087.68 93.19
1087.87 93.20
1087.84 93.20
1087.78 93.21
1087.84 93.22
1087.74 93.23
1088.56 93.24
1110.41 93.26
1131.82 93.37
1148.30 93.66
1164.01 94.10
1183.00 94.65
1202.32 95.26
1219.03 95.92
1237.64 96.63
1255.37 97.39
1272.03 98.18
1290.04 98.98
1308.42 99.82
1316.44 100.66
1335.28 101.51
1335.32 102.34
1336.37 103.11
1338.56 103.73
1336.32 104.19
1336.96 104.50
1337.39 104.69
1336.72 104.84
1337.36 104.94
1337.49 105.03

d Pressure Depth 
psi ft

-0.10 
0.04 

-0.12 
-0.02 
0.11 

-0.09 
0.06 
0.01 
0.08 

-0.20 
0.01 
0.04 
0.08 

-0.05 
-0.03 
0.20 

-0.03 
-0.07 
0.06 

-0.10 
0.81 

21.86 
21.41 
16.48
15.71 
18.99 
19.33
16.71 
18.60 
17.73 
16.66 
18.01 
18.38
8.02

18.84
0.04
1.05 3075
2.18 

-2.24 
0.64 
0.43 

-0.67 
0.63 
0.13

Time
hr

0.489
0.490
0.492
0.493
0.494
0.496
0.497
0.499
0.500
0.501
0.503
0.504
0.506
0.507
0.508
0.510
0.511
0.513
0.514
0.515
0.517
0.518
0.519
0.521
0.522
0.524
0.525
0.526
0.528
0.529
0.531
0.532
0.533
0.535
0.536
0.538
0.539
0.540
0.542
0.543
0.544
0.546
0.547
0.549



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 13:12:36 0.550 1337.33 105.08 -0.16
2/3/2020 13:12:41 0.551 1337.36 105.14 0.02
2/3/2020 13:12:46 0.553 1337.47 105.18 0.11
2/3/2020 13:12:51 0.554 1337.66 105.22 0.19
2/3/2020 13:12:56 0.556 1337.89 105.26 0.23
2/3/2020 13:13:01 0.557 1337.91 105.30 0.02
2/3/2020 13:13:06 0.558 1338.00 105.32 0.10
2/3/2020 13:13:11 0.560 1338.08 105.37 0.08
2/3/2020 13:13:16 0.561 1338.15 105.40 0.07
2/3/2020 13:13:21 0.563 1338.14 105.43 0.00
2/3/2020 13:13:26 0.564 1338.24 105.46 0.10
2/3/2020 13:13:31 0.565 1338.25 105.49 0.01
2/3/2020 13:13:36 0.567 1338.30 105.52 0.05
2/3/2020 13:13:41 0.568 1338.40 105.55 0.10
2/3/2020 13:13:46 0.569 1338.52 105.59 0.12
2/3/2020 13:13:51 0.571 1338.36 105.62 -0.16
2/3/2020 13:13:56 0.572 1338.50 105.65 0.14
2/3/2020 13:14:01 0.574 1338.42 105.68 -0.08
2/3/2020 13:14:06 0.575 1338.54 105.71 0.12
2/3/2020 13:14:11 0.576 1338.47 105.73 -0.07
2/3/2020 13:14:16 0.578 1338.46 105.75 -0.01
2/3/2020 13:14:21 0.579 1338.55 105.77 0.09
2/3/2020 13:14:26 0.581 1338.63 105.80 0.08
2/3/2020 13:14:31 0.582 1338.67 105.83 0.04
2/3/2020 13:14:36 0.583 1338.64 105.84 -0.03
2/3/2020 13:14:41 0.585 1338.69 105.86 0.04
2/3/2020 13:14:46 0.586 1338.48 105.87 -0.21
2/3/2020 13:14:51 0.588 1338.73 105.89 0.26
2/3/2020 13:14:56 0.589 1338.58 105.91 -0.15
2/3/2020 13:15:01 0.590 1338.79 105.93 0.21
2/3/2020 13:15:06 0.592 1338.59 105.94 -0.20
2/3/2020 13:15:11 0.593 1338.75 105.96 0.16
2/3/2020 13:15:16 0.594 1338.68 105.97 -0.07
2/3/2020 13:15:21 0.596 1338.68 105.99 -0.01
2/3/2020 13:15:26 0.597 1338.77 105.99 0.10
2/3/2020 13:15:31 0.599 1338.74 106.01 -0.04
2/3/2020 13:15:36 0.600 1338.86 106.02 0.12
2/3/2020 13:15:41 0.601 1338.72 106.04 -0.13
2/3/2020 13:15:46 0.603 1338.72 106.05 0.00
2/3/2020 13:15:51 0.604 1338.77 106.06 0.05
2/3/2020 13:15:56 0.606 1338.76 106.08 -0.01
2/3/2020 13:16:01 0.607 1338.79 106.08 0.03
2/3/2020 13:16:06 0.608 1338.65 106.10 -0.14
2/3/2020 13:16:11 0.610 1338.72 106.11 0.07

Depth

ft



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 13:16:16 0.611 1338.84 106.12 0.11
2/3/2020 13:16:21 0.613 1338.63 106.13 -0.21
2/3/2020 13:16:26 0.614 1338.71 106.14 0.08
2/3/2020 13:16:31 0.615 1338.69 106.15 -0.02
2/3/2020 13:16:36 0.617 1338.90 106.15 0.22
2/3/2020 13:16:41 0.618 1338.75 106.17 -0.15
2/3/2020 13:16:46 0.619 1338.86 106.18 0.11
2/3/2020 13:16:51 0.621 1338.74 106.19 -0.12
2/3/2020 13:16:56 0.622 1338.35 106.20 -0.39
2/3/2020 13:17:01 0.624 1305.05 106.21 -33.30
2/3/2020 13:17:06 0.625 1233.59 106.13 -71.46
2/3/2020 13:17:11 0.626 1213.35 105.89 -20.24
2/3/2020 13:17:16 0.628 1177.40 105.35 -35.95
2/3/2020 13:17:21 0.629 1135.19 104.51 -42.21
2/3/2020 13:17:26 0.631 1102.21 103.42 -32.98
2/3/2020 13:17:31 0.632 1064.84 102.17 -37.37
2/3/2020 13:17:36 0.633 1028.45 100.79 -36.39
2/3/2020 13:17:41 0.635 996.49 99.31 -31.96
2/3/2020 13:17:46 0.636 960.90 97.83 -35.60
2/3/2020 13:17:51 0.638 922.71 96.32 -38.18
2/3/2020 13:17:56 0.639 885.91 94.74 -36.80
2/3/2020 13:18:01 0.640 844.81 93.15 -41.10
2/3/2020 13:18:06 0.642 808.95 91.57 -35.86
2/3/2020 13:18:11 0.643 772.99 90.00 -35.97
2/3/2020 13:18:16 0.644 732.46 88.46 -40.52
2/3/2020 13:18:21 0.646 692.77 86.90 -39.70
2/3/2020 13:18:26 0.647 668.25 85.35 -24.51
2/3/2020 13:18:31 0.649 626.54 83.78 -41.71
2/3/2020 13:18:36 0.650 590.12 82.27 -36.42
2/3/2020 13:18:41 0.651 549.85 80.80 -40.27
2/3/2020 13:18:46 0.653 511.82 79.34 -38.03
2/3/2020 13:18:51 0.654 471.30 77.87 -40.52
2/3/2020 13:18:56 0.656 434.83 76.39 -36.47
2/3/2020 13:19:01 0.657 391.80 74.89 -43.04
2/3/2020 13:19:06 0.658 356.66 73.40 -35.14
2/3/2020 13:19:11 0.660 319.95 71.96 -36.71
2/3/2020 13:19:16 0.661 276.62 70.56 -43.33
2/3/2020 13:19:21 0.663 242.90 69.21 -33.73
2/3/2020 13:19:26 0.664 204.64 67.89 -38.26
2/3/2020 13:19:31 0.665 163.90 66.57 -40.74
2/3/2020 13:19:36 0.667 126.48 65.28 -37.41
2/3/2020 13:19:41 0.668 122.44 64.01 -4.04
2/3/2020 13:19:46 0.669 102.50 62.74 -19.94
2/3/2020 13:19:51 0.671 85.98 61.56 -16.52

Depth

ft



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/3/2020 13:19:56 0.672 68.54 60.51 -17.44
2/3/2020 13:20:01 0.674 50.28 59.56 -18.26
2/3/2020 13:20:06 0.675 31.70 58.73 -18.58
2/3/2020 13:20:11 0.676 15.90 58.02 -15.80
2/3/2020 13:20:16 0.678 14.75 57.41 -1.15
2/3/2020 13:20:21 0.679 14.44 56.97 -0.31
2/3/2020 13:20:26 0.681 14.43 56.72 -0.02
2/3/2020 13:20:31 0.682 14.05 56.60 -0.37
2/3/2020 13:20:36 0.683 13.77 56.55 -0.29
2/3/2020 13:20:41 0.685 13.41 56.52 -0.36
2/3/2020 13:20:46 0.686 13.30 56.52 -0.11
2/3/2020 13:20:51 0.688 12.97 56.52 -0.33
2/3/2020 13:20:56 0.689 12.86 56.52 -0.11
2/3/2020 13:21:01 0.690 12.53 56.53 -0.33
2/3/2020 13:21:06 0.692 12.39 56.53 -0.15
2/3/2020 13:21:11 0.693 12.11 56.53 -0.27
2/3/2020 13:21:16 0.694 11.95 56.53 -0.16
2/3/2020 13:21:21 0.696 11.78 56.53 -0.16
2/3/2020 13:21:26 0.697 11.62 56.55 -0.17
2/3/2020 13:21:31 0.699 11.56 56.53 -0.05
2/3/2020 13:21:36 0.700 11.49 56.54 -0.07
2/3/2020 13:21:41 0.701 11.31 56.56 -0.18
2/3/2020 13:21:46 0.703 11.36 56.56 0.05
2/3/2020 13:21:51 0.704 10.95 56.51 -0.41
2/3/2020 13:21:56 0.706 10.96 56.40 0.01
2/3/2020 13:22:01 0.707 10.97 56.26 0.01
2/3/2020 13:22:06 0.708 10.93 56.10 -0.04
2/3/2020 13:22:11 0.710 10.87 55.97 -0.06
2/3/2020 13:22:16 0.711 10.81 55.80 -0.06
2/3/2020 13:22:21 0.713 10.86 55.63 0.05
2/3/2020 13:22:26 0.714 10.78 55.51 -0.08
2/3/2020 13:22:31 0.715 10.77 55.34 0.00
2/3/2020 13:22:36 0.717 10.73 55.17 -0.04
2/3/2020 13:22:41 0.718 11.05 55.04 0.32
2/3/2020 13:22:46 0.719 10.75 54.92 -0.30
2/3/2020 13:22:51 0.721 10.69 54.83 -0.07
2/3/2020 13:22:56 0.722 10.46 54.76 -0.23
2/3/2020 13:23:01 0.724 10.70 54.70 0.24
2/3/2020 13:23:06 0.725 10.46 54.64 -0.23
2/3/2020 13:23:11 0.726 10.50 54.60 0.04
2/3/2020 13:23:16 0.728 10.49 54.54 -0.01
2/3/2020 13:23:21 0.729 10.42 54.47 -0.07
2/3/2020 13:23:26 0.731 10.26 54.41 -0.16
2/3/2020 13:23:31 0.732 9.94 54.91 -0.33

Depth

ft



NEBU 218 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure Depth
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi ft

2/3/2020 13:23:36 0.733 9.71 54.58 -0.23
2/3/2020 13:23:41 0.735 9.61 54.61 -0.09
2/3/2020 13:23:46 0.736 9.64 54.55 0.02


